
APPENDIX - UTICA
Poor/Structurally Deficient Brdges Ranked by Average Daily Traffic

Year Open, Closed,  Deck Superstructure Substructure Average
Rank County City Facility Carried Feature Intersected Location  Built Lanes ADT Posted Rating Rating Rating Rating

1 Oneida Westmoreland RTE I90           NYO&W RR (ABAND)        1.65 MI W INT 32 ON I-90 1954 4 28,725  Open 5 6 3 4.67
2 Oneida New Hartford RTE 8             RTE 921E                 05MI S  JCT RTS 8+12    1967 4 28,519  Open 4 5 5 4.67
3 Oneida Whitesboro RTE I90           RTE 69                  3.0MI W INT 31 UTICA NY  1954 4 23,699  Open 3 4 5 4.00
4 Oneida Utica RTE 8             RTE 5                    JCT  5+8 NEW HARTFORD   1960 6 22,020  Open 5 5 4 4.67
5 Oneida Verona RTE 365           RTE I90                 .3 MI S JCT SH234 & SH365 1954 5 19,283  Open 5 6 4 5.00
6 Oneida Utica RTE 5             SAUQUOIT CREEK           02MI N  JCT RTS 5+8     1960 3 12,742  Open 5 6 4 5.00
7 Oneida Rome DOMINICK STREET   MOHAWK RIVER            IN ROME                  1929 4 12,333  Open N 5 4 4.50
8 Oneida New Hartford RTE 8             KELLOGG ROAD-CR26       1.9 MI S JCT SH 8 & SH 12 1969 2 11,713  Open 6 8 4 6.00
9 Oneida New Hartford RTE 8             KELLOGG ROAD-CR26       1.9 MI S JCT SH 8 & SH 12 1969 2 11,713  Open 6 8 4 6.00

10 Oneida Whitestown JUDD ROAD         RTE I90                 7.63 MI W INT 31 ON I-90 1952 2 8,492    Open 4 5 4 4.33
11 Oneida Westmoreland RTE 233           DEANS CREEK             3 MI S OF EXIT 32 OF I90 1927 2 7,687    Open 6 5 4 5.00
12 Oneida Floyd RTE 365           DRY CREEK                21MI SW JCT RTS 365+291 1975 2 5,946    Open 8 4 7 6.33
13 Oneida Utica TRENTON AVENUE    REALL CREEK             IN UTICA                 1933 2 5,462    Open 4 6 4 4.67
14 Oneida Utica LELAND AVENUE     MOHAWK RIVER            CITY OF UTICA            1980 2 4,465    Open 8 7 4 6.33
15 Oneida Verona RTE 46            OLD ERIE CANAL          HAMLET OF DURHAMVILLE    1955 2 2,786    Open N N N
16 Oneida Trenton RTE 28            CINCINNATI CREEK        .5 MI E JCT RTS 12 & 28  1937 2 2,051    Open 5 5 4 4.67
17 Oneida Western RTE 46            STRINGER BROOK          1.7 MI N JCT RTS 46 & 274 1931 2 1,810    Open 7 4 5 5.33
18 Oneida Verona CENTER STREET     OLD ERIE CANAL          AT DURHAMVILLE           1927 2 1,327    Posted 5 4 4 4.33
19 Oneida Verona CR50 MAIN STREET  OLD ERIE CANAL          IN NEW LONDON            1925 2 1,324    Posted 5 4 5 4.67
20 Oneida Verona HIGGINSVILLE ROAD Mud road or clearing use 3.3 MI.E.SH 13 & CANAL   1908 1 1,193    Closed 3 3 3 3.00
21 Oneida Boonville MOOSE RIVER ROAD  FRSTPT CNL FEEDER       NE OF BOONVILLE          1929 2 1,053    Open 5 6 4 5.00
22 Oneida Camden BREWER ROAD       W BR FISH CREEK         1 MI SE OF CAMDEN        1963 2 812        Posted 4 4 5 4.33
23 Oneida Verona GERMANY ROAD      OLD ERIE CANAL          4.3 MI.S.W.OF NEW LONDON 1927 2 717        Posted 5 4 4 4.33
24 Oneida Rome RAILROAD STREET   MOHAWK RIVER            IN ROME                  1900 2 681        Open 3 5 5 4.33
25 Oneida Verona RANDEL RD         RTE I90                 3.7 MI W EXIT 33 OF I90  1953 2 666        Open 5 7 4 5.33

Poor/Structurally Deficient Bridges Ranked by Average Rating for Bridge Deck, Superstructure & Substructure
Year Open, Closed,  Deck Superstructure Substructure Average

Rank County City Facility Carried Feature Intersected Location  Built Lanes ADT Posted Rating Rating Rating Rating
1 Oneida Verona HIGGINSVILLE ROAD Mud road or clearing use 3.3 MI.E.SH 13 & CANAL   1908 1 1,193    Closed 3 3 3 3.00
2 Oneida Whitesboro RTE I90           RTE 69                  3.0MI W INT 31 UTICA NY  1954 4 23,699  Open 3 4 5 4.00
3 Oneida Whitestown JUDD ROAD         RTE I90                 7.63 MI W INT 31 ON I-90 1952 2 8,492    Open 4 5 4 4.33
4 Oneida Verona CENTER STREET     OLD ERIE CANAL          AT DURHAMVILLE           1927 2 1,327    Posted 5 4 4 4.33
5 Oneida Camden BREWER ROAD       W BR FISH CREEK         1 MI SE OF CAMDEN        1963 2 812        Posted 4 4 5 4.33
6 Oneida Verona GERMANY ROAD      OLD ERIE CANAL          4.3 MI.S.W.OF NEW LONDON 1927 2 717        Posted 5 4 4 4.33
7 Oneida Rome RAILROAD STREET   MOHAWK RIVER            IN ROME                  1900 2 681        Open 3 5 5 4.33
8 Oneida Rome DOMINICK STREET   MOHAWK RIVER            IN ROME                  1929 4 12,333  Open N 5 4 4.50
9 Oneida Westmoreland RTE I90           NYO&W RR (ABAND)        1.65 MI W INT 32 ON I-90 1954 4 28,725  Open 5 6 3 4.67

10 Oneida New Hartford RTE 8             RTE 921E                 05MI S  JCT RTS 8+12    1967 4 28,519  Open 4 5 5 4.67
11 Oneida Utica RTE 8             RTE 5                    JCT  5+8 NEW HARTFORD   1960 6 22,020  Open 5 5 4 4.67
12 Oneida Utica TRENTON AVENUE    REALL CREEK             IN UTICA                 1933 2 5,462    Open 4 6 4 4.67
13 Oneida Trenton RTE 28            CINCINNATI CREEK        .5 MI E JCT RTS 12 & 28  1937 2 2,051    Open 5 5 4 4.67
14 Oneida Verona CR50 MAIN STREET  OLD ERIE CANAL          IN NEW LONDON            1925 2 1,324    Posted 5 4 5 4.67
15 Oneida Trenton CR56 OLD POLAND RD CINCINNATI CREEK        .2 MI W SH12 AT BARNEVELD 1930 2 531        Posted 4 5 5 4.67
16 Oneida Verona RTE 365           RTE I90                 .3 MI S JCT SH234 & SH365 1954 5 19,283  Open 5 6 4 5.00
17 Oneida Utica RTE 5             SAUQUOIT CREEK           02MI N  JCT RTS 5+8     1960 3 12,742  Open 5 6 4 5.00
18 Oneida Westmoreland RTE 233           DEANS CREEK             3 MI S OF EXIT 32 OF I90 1927 2 7,687    Open 6 5 4 5.00
19 Oneida Boonville MOOSE RIVER ROAD  FRSTPT CNL FEEDER       NE OF BOONVILLE          1929 2 1,053    Open 5 6 4 5.00
20 Oneida Vernon SIMMONS ROAD      SCONONDOA CREEK         3.6 MI SE OF VERNON      1939 2 605        Open 4 6 5 5.00
21 Oneida Western RTE 46            STRINGER BROOK          1.7 MI N JCT RTS 46 & 274 1931 2 1,810    Open 7 4 5 5.33
22 Oneida Verona RANDEL RD         RTE I90                 3.7 MI W EXIT 33 OF I90  1953 2 666        Open 5 7 4 5.33
23 Oneida Westmoreland BARTLETT RD CR 42 RTE I90                 2.05 MI W INT 32 ON I-90 1954 2 626        Open 5 7 4 5.33
24 Oneida New Hartford RTE 8             KELLOGG ROAD-CR26       1.9 MI S JCT SH 8 & SH 12 1969 2 11,713  Open 6 8 4 6.00
25 Oneida New Hartford RTE 8             KELLOGG ROAD-CR26       1.9 MI S JCT SH 8 & SH 12 1969 2 11,713  Open 6 8 4 6.00
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